# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL		
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/31/2004	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
NaviCare Systems, Inc.		10/28/2005	CORPORATION: MINNESOTA

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Hill-Rom Services, Inc.	
Street Address:	1069 State Route 46 East	
City:	Batesville	
State/Country:	INDIANA	
Postal Code:	47006	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	75330564	NAVICARE
Serial Number:	78455186	FAMILYVUE
Serial Number:	78455270	CENSUSVUE

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (513)762-7944

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (513) 455-7644
Email: Ike@gdm.com
Correspondent Name: Louis K. Ebling
Address Line 1: 255 East Fifth Street
Address Line 2: 2800 Chemed Center
Address Line 4: Cincinnati, OHIO 45202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 110408.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 003398 FRAME: 0796

900058998

00 069

S HO

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Louis K. Ebling	
Signature:	/Louis Ebling/	
Date:	09/28/2006	
Total Attachments: 3 source=Navicare assignment#page1.tif source=Navicare assignment#page2.tif source=Navicare assignment#page3.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 003398 FRAME: 0797

### **ASSIGNMENT**

For and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, and effective as of December 31, 2004, NaviCare Systems, Inc., a Minnesota, USA corporation (hereinafter "Assignor"), hereby grants, assigns, sells, transfers, conveys, sets over and quitclaims to Hill-Rom Services, Inc., a Delaware, USA corporation (hereinafter "Assignee"), its successors and assigns its entire right, title and interest whatsoever, throughout the world, in and to all of the trademarks and service marks used in its business, including but not limited to all applications and registrations set forth on Exhibit A, attached hereto and made a part hereof, and to any other trademarks, service marks, applications, and registrations corresponding thereto; together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby and all claims for profits or damages due or accrued by reason of past, present, or future infringements of such marks, with the right to sue for, and collect the same for Assignee's own use and benefit. Assignor shall, without further compensation, perform such lawful acts and execute all further documents as Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully the assignment of such trademarks, service marks, applications, and registrations.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Assignment to be signed by a duly authorized officer.

NaviCare Systems, Inc. (Assignor)	
By:	
Patrick de Maynadier	
Secretary	
Date: <u>88-0ct-2005</u>	
ACKNOWLE	DGMENT
STATE OF <u>tInhara</u> )	
COUNTY OF Bipley SS:	
Acknowledged before me, a Notary Public, within	n and for said County and State. WITNESS my
hand and notarial seal this 28day of 0040000	_, 2005.
My Commission Expires:	
Q8-OC+-2010	Moula & Surney
A A	Notary Public
Resident of Kipley County	- Amalla S Sujerney
1. ()	Printed Name

Hill-Rom Services, Inc (Assignee)	
By: Millian A Mourison	
William A. Morrison Assistant Secretary	
Date: 28-04-2005	
ACKNOWLE	DGMENT
STATE OF Andiana	
COUNTY OF Repley SS:	
Acknowledged before me, a Notary Public, within hand and notarial seal this 27 day of 000000	and for said County and State. WITNESS my _, 2005.
My Commission Expires:	
28-04-2010	Maria & Swinney
Resident of Bully County	Motary Phiblic S Swinney
	Printed Name

## Exhibit A

Country	Serial No.	Registration No.	Title
US	75/330564	2247157	NAVICARE®
US	78455186		FAMILYVUE (TM)
US	78455270		CENSUSVUE (TM)

**RECORDED: 09/28/2006** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 003398 FRAME: 0800